

Waukesha County Board of Supervisors

Human Resources Committee Agenda Tuesday, July 19, 2022 – 1:00 p.m. Administration Center, Rm. 130

Human Resources Committee:

Larry Nelson, Chair

Michael A. Crowley, Vice Chair

Jeremy Walz, Secretary

Darlene M. Johnson

Brian Meier

Chris Mommaerts

Terry Thieme

Pledge of Allegiance
Public Comments
Approve Minutes of June 21
Next Meeting Date: August 16
Executive Committee Report of July 18

Announcements
Meeting Approvals
Review Correspondence
Future Agenda Items
Legislative Update

Item(s) for Discussion and Consideration

- Discuss and Consider Ordinance 177-O- 036 Abolish One Regular Part-Time Senior Administrative Specialist And Create One Regular Full-Time Programs And Projects Analyst In The Department Of Parks & Land Use
- 2. Discuss and Consider Ordinance 177-O-040 Modify the 2022 Department of Health and Human Services Special Purpose Grant Fund Budget for Expansion of Crisis Service in Law Enforcement, create 3.0 Clinical Therapist positions, and increase American Rescue Plan Act funding general government revenue
- 3. Discuss and Consider Ordinance 177-O-041 Modify The 2022 Department Of Health And Human Services Budget To Expand Intensive Mental Health Services For Community Youth And Create Positions, Funded Through The American Rescue Plan Act
- 4. Discuss and Consider Ordinance 177-O-042 Modify The 2022 Department Of Health And Human Services Special Purpose Grant Fund Budget For Enhancements To Child Welfare Infrastructure, Create One Social Worker Sunset Position, And Increase American Rescue Plan Act Funding
- 5. County Clerk's 2021 Annual Report
- 6. Overview of Elections

<u>Item(s)</u>	Appearance by:	Approx. Time
1	Parks & Land Use Director Dale Shaver	1:05 p.m.
2-4	Health & Human Services Director Liz Aldred	1:15 p.m.
2	Clinical Services Coordinator Jenny Wrucke	1:15 p.m.
3-4	Adolescent & Family Services Manager Ron Pupp	1:25 p.m.
4	Children & Family Services Manager Penny Nevicosi	1:30 p.m.
5-6	County Clerk Meg Wartman	1:35 p.m.
5-6	Deputy County Clerk Kelly Yaeger	1:35 p.m.